

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4078-4079/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2023 in MAT No. 274/2023 16-02-2023 in MAT No. 259/2023 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

ACHINTA KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI TUNGA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41528/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 88443/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 56231/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 46649/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4637-4638/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 47274/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 80554/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT & IA No. 47275/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5811/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 46400/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 47288/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7014/2023 (XVI)

(IA No. 64921/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 64917/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Devyani Ashra, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Bhojane, Adv.
 Mr. C.Thangaraja, Adv.
 Mr. S.Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
 Mr. K.Kumaravadivel, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Mr. Partha S. Deb Burman, Adv.
 Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
 Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Moushami Hazra, Adv.
 Ms. Payal Shoma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

Mr. Indradeep Pal, Adv.
 Mr. M.F. Rahaman, Adv.
 Mrs. Sougata Pal Das, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List these matters on 03.05.2023.

Till the next date of hearing, the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed or interim order if any granted by this Court in these matters shall continue.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR